adjustments, shorter terms to maturity or balloon provisions, and investing in adjustable rate or shorter-term mortgage-backed securities and
other interest-earning investments.

   The Asset/Liability Management Committee utilizes a detailed simulation model prepared by an institutional fund management service to
quantify the estimated exposure of net interest income ("NII") to sustained interest rate changes. The model predicts the impact of changing
interest rates on the interest income received and interest expense paid on assets and liabilities over a 12-month period. United compares this
sensitivity analysis to ALCO policy limits which specify a maximum tolerance level for NII given a 200 basis point (bp) rise or decline in
interest rates.

81

Edgar Filing: US BANCORP \DE\ - Form S-4

103

   The following table summarizes the sensitivity analysis for Heritage Bank as of June 30, 2006, the most recent information available.
United management believes there has been no material change in interest rate risk since June 30, 2006. For additional information, see
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations".

Heritage Bank
Estimated increase (decrease)
in net interest income:

Interest Rate
Change
+200 bp

Interest Rate
Change
-200 bp

0-90 days $ 52,421 (108,559)
91-360 days (113,337) (136,629)
2 years (215,268) (354,700)
3 years (207,875) (671,288)

   The preceding sensitivity analysis does not represent a forecast and you should not rely upon the analysis as being indicative of expected
operating results. These hypothetical estimates are based upon numerous assumptions, including the nature and timing of interest rate levels
including yield curve shape, prepayments on loans and securities, deposit decay rates, pricing decisions on loans and deposits,
reinvestment/replacement of assets and liability cash flows and other assumptions. Sensitivity analysis does not reflect actions that United might
take in responding to or anticipating changes in interest rates.